LOUISIANA COMMITTEE OF CERTIFICATION

CREATED BY ACT 538 OF 1972 OF THE LOUISIANA LEGISLATURE

A CERTIFICATION IS A PROMISE, A PUBLIC TRUST IN THE HOLDER OF THE DOCUMENT. THE CERTIFICATION TESTIFIES TO THE FACT THAT THIS OPERATOR HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS, SKILL, KNOWLEDGE, ABILITIES, EXPERTISE, EXPERIENCE, TRAINING AND EDUCATION TO OFFICIALLY AND WITH AUTHORIZATION PRACTICE HIS/HER CHOSEN PROFESSION.

AGENDA

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Ms. Camille Mize Ruston, LA Private Utilities 08-31-2024

Mr. Vern Breland, Vice Chair Boyce, LA LMA 08-31-2021

Mr. Ronald Turner West Monroe, LA Municipal Wastewater 08-31-2024

Mr. Patrick Edmond Lafayette, LA Municipal Wastewater 08-31-2022

Mr. Sidney J. Bazley, III Jefferson Parish, LA Municipal Water 08-31-2021

VACANT LMA 08-31-2020

Ms Joanne Massony Kenner, LA Private Utilities 08-31-2021

Mr. Brandon Snead Shreveport, LA Municipal Water 08-31-2022

Ms. Amanda Ames Secretary Baton Rouge, LA EX-OFFICIO LDH

STAFF

Mr. Esteban Gonzalez Program Administrator

Ms. Reyna Anderson Duffus State Training Officer

Mr. Colby McGruder Administrative Coordinator COMMITTEE OF CERTIFICATION
February 16, 2023, 1:30 pm
Louisiana Department of Health
Bienville Building – Room 173
628 N 4th St
Baton Rouge, LA 70810

1.) ROLL CALL

A. Determination of Quorum

2.) MINUTES

A. Discussion/ Changes

B. Approval

3.) CHAIRMAN'S REPORT – Camille Mize

4.) ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT – Esteban Gonzalez

5.) TRAINING OFFICER'S REPORT- Reyna Duffus

6.) SECRETARY'S REPORT- Amanda Ames

7.) ASSOCIATION REPORTS

A. LA. CONFERENCE

B. LRWA

C. LWEA

8.) OLD BUSINESS

Falsification of Records – Chlorine Residuals Operator Certification Rule Change

9.) NEW BUSINESS

10.) COMMENTS FROM PUBLIC

11.) NEXT MEETING DATE TBD

12.) ADJOURNMENT